
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035914-2023 

Contract

Further Competition Under Insurance Placement DPS
978 for Cumbria Police and their appointed Insurance
Broker - Marsh

Police,Fire & Crime Commissioner for Cumbria

Chief Constable of Cumbria Constabulary

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035914

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b3ea  

Published 6 December 2023, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Police,Fire & Crime Commissioner for Cumbria

Police Headquarters, Carleton Hall

Penrith

CA10 2AU

Contact

Elaine Allan

Email

CommercialDept@cumbria.police.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035914-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035914-2023
mailto:CommercialDept@cumbria.police.uk


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 3001240113

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cumbria.police.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Chief Constable of Cumbria Constabulary

Police Headquarters, Carleton Hall

Penrith

CA10 2AU

Contact

Elaine Allan

Email

CommercialDept@cumbria.police.uk

Telephone

+44 3001240113

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.cumbria.police.uk
mailto:CommercialDept@cumbria.police.uk


Page 3 to 8

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cumbria-pcc.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.cumbria-pcc.gov.uk


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Further Competition Under Insurance Placement DPS 978 for Cumbria Police and their
appointed Insurance Broker - Marsh

Reference number

DN680465

II.1.2) Main CPV code

66510000 - Insurance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Further Competition Under Insurance Placement DPS 978 for Cumbria Police and their
appointed Insurance Broker - Marsh

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,660,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

66000000 - Financial and insurance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 5 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Further Competition Under Insurance Placement DPS 978 for Cumbria Police and their
appointed Insurance Broker - Marsh

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Policy Cover / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Claims Handling / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value & Innovation / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-007850

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Risk Management Partners Ltd

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2023

/Notice/007850-2023


Page 7 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Risk Management Partners Ltd

The Walbrook Building, 25 Walbrook

London

EC3N 8AW

Email

catherine.starrs@rmpartners.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7879694985

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,660,000

mailto:catherine.starrs@rmpartners.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T11:56:11+0100
	TCPDF




